Special Meeting Agenda Duncan Common Council Thursday, May 11, 2023; to immediately follow adjournment of Public Hearing Duncan Town Hall, 506 SE Old West Highway Duncan, Arizona 85534

Call to Order:

Roll Ca	II:	
Pledge	of Allegiance:	
Prayer		
1.	Consent Agenda: All items on the consent agenda are considered to be routine mat be enacted by one motion of the Council. There will be no separate discussion of unless a Councilmember or member of the public so requests, in which event the removed from the consent agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the age	
	 a. Approval of April 13, 2023 Public Hearing Minutes. b. Approval of April 13, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes. c. Approval of April 2023 Financial Reports. 	
2.	Call to Public: Those wishing to address the Council should fill out a "Request to Address the Council" form and present it to the Town Clerk prior to the beginning of the meeting. The mayor will recognize the person wishing to speak during the Call to the Public item shown on the agendatime permitting; each presentation will be given approximately three (3) minutes. No action of Council discussion will result from the public comments or matters not listed on the agenda.	
3.	Summary of Current Events: The Mayor, Council Members and the Town Manager may a brief summary of current events pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02(K). The Council will ror take action on any current event summary.	
	a. Mayor's Report:	
	b. Council Members Report:	
	c. Town Manager's Report:	
4.	Consideration of Resolution 23-05 Adopting the FY 2024 Budget: Discussion and Action	mon Counci
5.	Consideration of Ordinance 23-01 Adopting the Property Tax Levy: Discussion and Action	mon Counci

6.	Consideration of Resolution 23-06: Modifying Fees and Charges for the Cemetery, Planning and Zoning Fees, Sewer Rates, Water Fees, and Providing for The Repeal of Conflicting Resolutions:		
	Discussion and Action	Common Council	
7.	Town of Duncan PALS / Youth Programs:		
	Discussion and Possible Action	Common Council	
8.	Ratification of Intergovernmental Agreement Between Greenlee County an Duncan to Provide Animal Care Services:	·	
	Discussion and Action	Common Council	
9.	Marshall Lehman:		
	Discussion Only	Common Council	
10.	Discussion of Date and Time of Next Meeting:		
	Discussion Only	Common Counci	
11.	Discussion of Items for Next Meeting:		
	Discussion Only	Common Counci	
12.	Adjournment:		
	Discussion and Action	Common Council	

Members of the Duncan Common Council may attend either in person or by telephone, video or internet conferencing.

Copies of Agendas may be requested at the Town of Duncan (928) 359-2791.